TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Azavea Inc.		09/02/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REX - REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE, INC.	
Street Address:	5716 Corsa Drive, Suite 107	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045177	REX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 jgard@btlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Julia Spoor Gard

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64966-231544
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia Spoor Gard	
SIGNATURE:	/jgard/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=20140922092007#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0418

900301760

Schedule A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, AZAVEA INC. (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to REX - REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE, INC. (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title, and interest to the trademark REX (the "Mark"), including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3045177 for the REX trademark, all common law rights to the Mark, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Roberts Checker is authentic. That the signed, in his capacity as the freezo two (title) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. May Thereon Signature of Notary Public		
Robert M. Cheetham, President By (Name Printed): 9/2/2014 Date: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANA NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires 5ep 30, 2017 ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Robert Acknowledgment (title of AZANEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she. My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017 My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017 My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017	AZAVEA INC.	·
By (Name Printed): 9/2/2014 Date: COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMA NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2017 ACKNOWLEDGMENT The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Robert Househow is authentic. (Ittle) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Azsignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. May I follows Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Printed Name of Notary Public	By (Signature):	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMA NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2017 ACKNOWLEDGMENT The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Rober Hy Checkhon is authentic. Phat the signed, in his capacity as the fressective (little) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary aftests. My Commission Expires: (1/30/2017 Mary Johnson Signature of Notary Public Nature Lo has a Printed Name of Notary Public		
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMA NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2017 ACKNOWLEDGMENT The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Roberthon is authentic. Phat the signed, in his capacity as the frequency (title) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. My Commission Expires: (1/30/2017 My Commission Expires: (1/30/2017 Printed Name of Notary Public		
NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA COUNTY My Commission Expires Sep 30, 2017 ACKNOWLEDGMEN'T The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Rober Hi Checkhon is authentic. That the signed, in his capacity as the frequency (title) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. My Commission Expires: 61/30/2017 My Commission Expires: 61/30/2017 Printed Name of Notary Public	Date:	
The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Roberts Cheethon is authentic. That the signed, in his capacity as the fress with the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. My Commission Expires: \(\frac{1}{30/2017} \) Printed Name of Notary Public	STATE OF Penasylvania) SS: COUNTY OF Philadelphia)	NOTARIAL SEAL MARY L JOHNSON Notary Public PHILADELPHIA CITYPHILADELPHIA COUNTY
The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the preceding signature reading Roberts Cheethon is authentic. That the signed, in his capacity as the frescott (title) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of Assignment. All the foregoing facts are known to the Notary due to his/her having examined the respective documents to which he/she, the notary attests. My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017 My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017 My Commission Expires: 6/30/2017 Printed Name of Notary Public	AC	EKNOWLEDGMEN'T
My Commission Expires: 9/30/2017 Mary L Johnson Printed Name of Notary Public	The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that the Phat the signed, in his capacity as the fresculent	preceding signature reading Rober Hi Checkhoa is authentic. ((ittle) of AZAVEA INC. and is fully empowered to grant this Deed of
	My Commission Expires: (1/30/2017	Printed Name of Notary Public

INDS02 1335879v1

RECORDED: 09/22/2014

3 of 3